MERCEDES-BENZ OF PORTLAND
UTOHAUS RENOVATION - CARWASH

1605 SW NAITO PKWY
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PRO10 - JULY 05, 2012
PR010R1 - SEPTEMBER 10, 2012
PR012 - OCTOBER 02, 2012
PR012R1 - NOVEMBER 07, 2012
PR012R2 - DECEMBER 27, 2012

LAND USE PERMIT / CASE NUMBER 2012-142406-000-00-LU. NO FIELD CHANGES TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.
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OWNER & REPRESENTATIVES SITE ADDRESS: 1605 SW Naito Parkway DRAWING INDEX LEGEND & Porland OR 97209 www.Imarchiiscis:com
Portiand, OR 97201 ® INITIAL DRAWING ISSUE &
OWNER Lithia Motors Inc. Eric Iversen, Project Manager ':; 2971 $§2 - P . { TRE—— s
1605 SW Naito Parkwa i lithia.com 2. @) REISSUED UNCHANGED 2| o o
Portland, OR 97201 ’ mﬁeit:%éo:: PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Partition off area of basement inventory storage area. Els|el|5(5
Telephone: 503.228.8351 Occupancy in partitioned area to change from S-1 to B ERTR—— Gl g|lg|s/o
B, as an accessory to S-1 occupancy. Basement is DRAWING DELETED 2zl l&\ 8
sprinklered. S| E|8|8)s
AR ARARARA
m o o o o
ONSULTANTS s ¢
ARCHITECT & C GOVERNING AGENCY: City of Portiand, Oregon CS  COVERSHEET ® o o]
Bureau of Development Services Ai1 PROJECT INFORMATION e e /e <
ARCHITECT LRS Architects Steve Mileham, Principal :’?I?a?\\év (F)°U"h Ag";;(;’f A000  BASEMENT FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS PLAN ®|/ o]/
720 NW Davis Suite 300 smileham@lrsarchitects.com e oot B A001  GROUND FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS PLAN |\ @)
Portland OR 97209 Cole Butler, Job Captain WP - : A
Telephone:  503.221.1121 cbutier@irsarchitects.com Web: www.portiandoniine.com CONSULTANT:
Fax: 503.221.2077 www_Irsarchitects.com ARCHITECTURAL e
A200  BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN ® \|O )
APPLICABLE CODES: 2010 Oregon Structural Specialty Code A201  GROUND FLOORPLAN clelel /[|&/
2007 Portland Fire Code A202  ENLARGED PLAN & DOOR SCHEDULE ele \e|)
STRUCTURAL WDY Inc. Greg Munsell 2010 Oregon Efficiency Specialty Code A203  DETAILS R ele ‘ <
6443 Beaverton Hillsdale #210 gmunsell@wdyi.com 2010 Oregon Mechanical Specialty Code
Portland, OR 97221 www.wdyi.com 2011 Oregon Electrical Specialty Code A204 ENLARGED BASEMENT PLAN & STOREFRONT TYPES ® ﬁ @) )
Telephone:  503.203.8111 - i A205  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS R\ @
e 503.203.8122 2011 Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code (\ \
_ A401  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & WALL SECTIONS R @
OCCUPANCY GROUP: B (Sprinklered - Existing), S-1 (Sprinklered at
Basement Level and Fire Hoses at Ground
Floor Level - Existing)
STRUCTURAL
DEFERRED SUBMI’ , ALS CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B $503 PLANS AND DETAILS ® @) ‘ E
. BUILDING CODE INFORMATION A
See Project Manu.al section 01 3333 - Delegated Design Requirements - for itemized TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 95,459 SF i
component submissions.
1. Mechanical (Delegated Design) BASEMENT: Yalehmiism BUILDING CODE INFORMATION
2. Electrical (Delegated Design) : : :
3 Plumbing (Delegated Design) " APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE: _ 5010 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY C!
4, Fire Safety (Delegated Design) CODE SECTIONS: ggiotgs?c Section 3411: N/A 2009 INTERNATIONAL BULDINGCODE |
5.  Fire Sprinkler (Delegated Design) S———" z
Chapter 11 , ,
ORS 447.241: N/A BASIC WIND SPEED: ; PROJECT NUMBER: 211122
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: i ssAmSE ;
s BUILDING CGDé RE UIREMEINT S ASS————
' - - e i of Portland
NOTES: ~[Gee Code Analysis Shests for accompanying information.
BUILDING CODE AREA AND MISC REQUIREMENTS [ ot S e e Autohaus
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE I-B ey G e P N SO S ' Renovation
FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS STRUCTURAL FRAME OHR : S| Bss 00000
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0HR |Accessory occupancies per Section 508.2 where occur. Carwash
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0HR See Code Analysis Plans.
EXT. NONBEARING WALLS 0HR .
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS OHR e é % i 1605 SW NAITO PARKWAY
FLOOR/CEILING 0HR Exising Separated Occupancies: (Seti 5084)| |Separated uses are existing for this building. _
ROOF/CEILING 0 HR Separation between 5-1 and B s 1-HR under a previous code PORTLAND, OREGON
PENETRATIONS: (SEE PENETRATION DETAILS ALL WALLS AND FLOOR AND ROOF/ CEILING ' —
AND MECHANICAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS) ASSEMBLIES : - —
Construction Type: Required:| |Typell-B
OPENING PROTECTION: (SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS) (OPENINGS ARE DEFINED AS DOORS, WINDOW, Proposed:| |ypeits -
AND DUCTS (REFERENCE IBC & OSSC 715 FIRE f
ASSEMBLY) SEE DOOR AND WINDOW Aliowable Fioor Area (At): ! (Table503)|=[Bldg_ 12 "S- 'w
SCHEDULES SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ‘&
SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS Frontage Increase (If): | (Sect 506.2)|=[100 x (F+ P- 0.25) x W 30
SMOKE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARMS: PROVIDED PER IBC & OSSC SECTION 907 ~ g =
Sprinkler Increase (is): (Sect 506.3). Mm‘{ smm S
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS O - ,
Aliowabie Fir Area Per Fir (Aaj: (Sect 506.1)|=|At+ (At x Iy +{Atx IS} ’ I————
SITE: 1 PUBLIC ENTRY IS PROVIDED, AND IS ACCESSIBLE - ? SHEET TITLE:
EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS ARE PROVIDED, AND ARE ACCESSIBLE [ : . .
1 EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS PROVIDED TO THE PUBLIC WAY FROM ALL EXIT DOORS ‘ ,
PER VESTING AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW armm ; (Sect 506.4)!: U . Pr oJ ect
BUILDING COMMON AREAS: ALL ARE ACCESSIBLE PER VESTING AUTHORITY Nonsprinklered, 1 story (Sect507.2)| |Does not = Information
(ALL AREAS EXCEPT MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW Sprinkiered, 1 story (Sect507.3)| |Doesmotappye
ROOMS) 2 story (Sect 507.4):| |Doe: .
. Group A-3 Buildings: (Sect5076)| [Dowsmetepobk |
VICINITY MAP BUILDING COMMON WORK AREAS: ALL ARE ACCESSIBLE PER VESTING AUTHORITY Alrcraft Paint Hangar: (Sect 507.8). : s
i (USED BY MORE THAN 1 PERSON) REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW Group E Buildings: ! (Sect 507.9),] |Doesnotapp e v
VESTING AUTHORITIES: ALL PUBLIC, COMMON AND WORK AREAS, AND SITE, CONFORM Motion Plctire Thesters T, f— P - ﬂ?% o R i
70 THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT TITLE Il ot Allowabis Fif Arse Al Fioord: - Sy _ : ORAWN BY: ;KD
i ] ! :
THE BUILDING AND SITE CONFORM TO CHAPTER 11 OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE , ' . - , , ‘ DATE ISSUED: 05.29.12
PER LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY OVER THIS PROJECT Actual Fir Area (All Floorsk =lakdy (54 " A ' A
PR 010R1 09.10.12
ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 20 PARKING STALLS EXISTING Allowabie No. of Stories! Helght: (Teble503)|=[Bidg 1: S ssoks | and SS5M | i
(SEE A201 GROUND FLOOR PLAN) (1 ACCESSIBLE STALL EXISTING) S : R — %M e | : A PR012 10.02.12
= 1 TOTAL ACCESSIBLE SPACES prinkler Increase 3 (Sect504.2)[=[Bldg 1: S-1 auones | and| 73 |
PROVIDED THIS PROJECT | | e | /3\ PROIR1 b oo
Actual No. of Stories’ Height Slmog [1: 51 e OK _ZEOK /4\ PRO12R2 12.27.12
Occupant Load: (Sect 1004 & Table 1004.1.1)] |See Code n;nudlmm
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+—HisTiNG EXSTING EXSTING EXSTING EXISTING EXSTING EXISTING EXISTING EXSTING ESTING EXSTING ESTING EXISTING GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTS
. 1. THIS CODE ANALYSIS PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SEE ALL OTHER SHEETS FOR 720 NW Davis 503.221.1121 &
e SODE REQUNEVIENTS. T 1 NOT NTENDED T0 LIST ALL Suite 300 503221.2077
REQUIREMENTS. Porttand OR 97209 www.Irsarchitects.com
‘ 2. SEE Ai1 FOR CODE SUMMARY AND AREA CALCULATIONS.

3. SEE SHEET A001 GROUND FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS PLAN FOR EXIT DISCHARGE,
PROPERTY LINE AND PUBLIC WAY LOCATIONS.

4. SEE A200 & A201 FOR WALL TYPE LOCATIONS, AND SEE A200 FOR WALL TYPES, AND
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CONNECTIONS.
5. FINAL LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM BELLS, LIGHTS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, AND
| EXIST SIGNS BY FIRE MARSHALL.
94 SF — sl b 6. SEPARATED USES: THIS MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDING INCORPORATES THE
oy e SEPARATE USE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 508.4 WITH THE OCCUPANCY
\ SEPARATIONS OF TABLE 508.4.
B o i e a - | a T - - n a g A AAAANANANNNA B AAAAT | 7. BASEMENT FULLY SPRINKLED.
P M U e Ve e X y ;
| | W 2‘
2 STAR 3 ANANANNANNNAN AL Pelial e S
F E NN 4 ?
47 AAANAN CONSULTANT:
NS ANANANNAN ’
NN NN \
\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\//\/\/%/\/\ﬁ\/\/\/\/%& z
e i, o e o et — A = + - i - o ok A o » A @/mf/ v H
ANANONNANNND A VAVANSNVAVAVAVAVEL
+2 VA VAV AWV AV VAW N aWaVAVAVAVAVAVAVS | (1) 20120SSC SECTION 1014.2 EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING SPACE IS
S ; A I AANAASAANANANANAANANANANANANANANANN ALLOWED FROM S-1 THROUGH B AS AN ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY, WHICH IS
b4 5 INANANANANANAN Vv b G NSNS ANANNANAN THE SAME HAZARD OCCUPANCY. GROUP WITH A DISCERNABLE PATH.
‘ \ NN \/\/\/\/\/\/\/ \/\/\/\*/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\V\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ J|
\ 2 / / / i
| mw i N m ~ /Wwﬂw /\/\/W\\;\\;\\% ‘ (2) EXISTING EXIT STAIR ENCLOSURE OR EXIT PASSAGEWAY: BOTH WITH OPENING,
- — — - - — — + — e — —————— — L S o . - Y s - DUCT, PENETRATION, AND JOINT PROTECTION. SEE WALL TYPES AND JOINT
= » » < ) INANINANN ANANANANNANAN
| ELecswaFT | - YR | Py R ity | DETAILS, DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, PENETRATION DETAILS, AND
| | B “|i /%\/\ NANANNNNNNNNNNNANN] MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. (PART OF ADJACENT OCCUPANCY DESIGNATION AND
e 175 SF— o o ALY NN Wl CALCULATED AS PART OF IT FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATION PURPOSES.)
¥z () VOV e A AAAANANAALLN NSNS
?;% | ROOM Ve = |' i 29, (753) SF A AANANAAAANANAANSAAA] ! (3) EXISTING COMMUNICATION STAIR NOT PART OF THE EGRESS SYSTEM.
N - Y e AANAANAANN  ALUD! A
il A | I' QMWWMWTO@G& v (4) CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY FROM S-1 TO B PER 2012 OSSC SECTION 3408. THE B
CL RN STORAG?W f |‘ Y] W OCCUPANCY IS ACCESSORY TO THE S-1 OCCUPANCY AS IT IS LESS THAN 10%
ik = et TR, S S [N - o _ i 4 I “~ OF THE TOTAL AREA (32,263 SF + 36,218 SF = 68,481 SF. 5,028 SF / 68,481SF =
T i A Nk e i \/\/\ BN = > 8 i dsings DA AN 1] * ‘ T 7.34% > 10%.) PER 2012 OSSC SECTION 508.2.TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY
| TaW v e 4% 6 W v 4 INEEN ST Al TR ? 1% 297 SF Al \/\(\/v/\/\/\/\/\w\/\/xf\/\ fyf\/\/x/\/\/\/\/\/\/ KN 5 ML ‘ W\/\/\/\/ N NANANNANNANANN \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/V\ﬂd\/\ 657 SF V"N Lk INCREASE FROM 453 TO 532. THE OCCUPANT LOAD INCREASE OF 79 IS LESS
AAAAAAAN | VS N AN ‘ FANANANNATS RO Y AANAANANAANANANANN T ( 4) A des] THAN 150 OCCUPANTS AND ALTERED AREA IS LESS THAN 113 OF THE AREA OF
P [AAAAANAAN L U s NN NANAAANAANAN B EXISTING T ava RAA o THE BUILDING PER TITLE 24.85 UPGRADES OF THE PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT
=S LA RAMPUP iarrANTY N7 PV VN VN VNV VNNV VNIVIVNVN ANC j | CODE. PER 2012 OSSC SECTION 3404 ALTERATIONS THE BUILDING IS NO LESS
< % 1 PNPNE W / PARTSA ANAAAAANAANAANAANANNANNANANN Fi A STAIRT COMPLYING WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CODE THAN THE EXISTING
AAAAAAA [ s T N A A A A j ey
\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\LL Sid | gl DT B /\A/\/\f '\/\/ \/\ A/\f\/\/ A NI \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ VA AV AV OVAVEVE 9 ’ ’ ' ’
HVA P ; LA ~ ' VAV % VAV AVAVAVAVAVAN ‘ :
VA NNl L S — — OO0 AN , ; A AN DN A (5) EXISTING EXIT THROUGH SHOWROOM ON GROUND FLOOR
;V/\\/\ ANANANATAN W\/\/\/\/\/\/ \/\/\/\/ VAV i\/\/\/\/\, P AVAPAY QVAY /\/\“ 6?0 : AN SN '/\/‘ \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ :
IAAAANANANAN M AANRANANANANANY ‘\/\/\/\f\/\/\/\/\/\/\?&\ko QVAVANVAVAV VAV LANAANANAAAANAANANANANAANANANANAN } (6) NEW EXIT SIGN ABOVE, VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHAL.
o ANAANANANANANN INAANANANANANNANNAN i 1 ; ANNANANANNANN ANANANANANANANNANANAANNANANAN
X< ANANAAANANANANAN L NAANNANANANNNANNANN TOWER N ; R VY SV VAN SV AN SV AVAN OV VAV \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\J\/\/\/\/\/\/\(\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ @ EXISTING EXIT SIGN ABOVE.
(7] LAAANAAANANAN - INAAADANDAANANANNNAN CORE I AAETEAANANANANANANNANNAN /\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ 2 | PROJECT NUMBER: 211122
N IAAAANANANAAN - NAAANANANANNANNANY I c ! AANANINANANANANANNANL] I ANANNANNANNANANAANNANAANNAN
A~ AAAAAAA ’\/\/\/\/\/\//\/\/\/\/\/\/\/’\/\/\A‘ g 3 AANANANANNNNNANNNAN IARAAAAAAAANAAAAAANAANANNANA ] 21 |
IAAAAAAAA T IAAARAANANNANNAN “\g?:’*\ NAAAANAANAAANAANNAANAN] - PAAAANAAAANANANANAANANNANANNNAN 5 Mercedes-Benz
S 2NN : AVAY:) A _%\\"L,/é"VV\_/\/\/ AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAN 2 NI JRVAN AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAS 0 T Ve T o '
HANANANANNANN 7 Y \VAVAVAN aVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVA 29 ,‘ [U( 1) LEGEND
212 L ANANAAANANANAAAANAAANANANANANNANANNAN ANAN AN ANANANANANANAANANANANANANANANANANNANNANNAANANANNAANANANANNAANAN N i — A uto h aus
Sl HAAAAANAANANAAANAANAANNANNANANNNLS ANANANANANANANANANAANAAN \/\/\/\/\/\/\J/\/\/\/\/\/ AAANAAAANA S Nl e OCCUPANCY GROUP B AREA
< IAAANAAANNNANNNANNNNN AANANANANNNANANNANANNANNNN S_ 1 W/\ NN VAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAY Renova tlon -
\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ ! ‘ 4 ! ‘ AVAVAN /\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ \/\/\/\/ A ] 7 AVAVAVAVAVAVAAYd {\/\/:: OCCUPANCY GROUP S-1 AREA c h
u%mAmwmmwww (ARG St WNWMMJ/\W\@ s e | 1 PxHOF CORESS To B LLUMNATEDWITH OO ADLE ALONG
5 \/\A/’\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ i \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/“/\/\/\/\/\ AARAANA ( 31,190 SF - PROPOSED ) NAANANAANANANAN NN VN p R S —— WALKING SURFACE AT ALL TIMES. EMERGENCY POWER TO BE
I% \ | AV Aok Ay y , ; | RS AANNANAN M } H = Al 241 SF N AN 372 SF | PROVIDED ALONG PATH FOR ILLUMINATION FOR A MINIMUM OF 90 1605 SW NAITO PARKWAY
k= ? \/\/\/\/v\/\/\/\/\ ‘ a . . ; \/\MA/\J\/\/\/VV\/\/\/\/\\/\/\/\/V\M/\\N\/\N\/\ PNV NN NN /\ww\/\/\/\/ ANANNAANANAN FA A~ U2 PORTLAND, OREGON
5= | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ; ; - + i g <2 i ’
?,(2 ; ; ! \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/r\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ \,(\/\/\/\/ \/\/\/\/\/\/\/ NN \/V/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\f\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ NANAN A AAAAS M@ERBQ AANAANANNNM AU ACCESSORY USE: W/ NO SEPARATION REQUIRED AND CALCULATED
NS INAANANA MANM\WW\WWWWAJVVVWVVWNWMW NANAANANANANANS ; 2 | B A NAAAAAANNNANANNTELEPHONE ‘ Sscgﬁﬂ Sﬁﬁ?gxgg ;%‘ 6‘@&;%%&%%?35}#855
‘ | ‘;\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ NLVIV VNIV IV AVAVIVAVAV aVAVAV VAVAV O VAVAV OVAVEY «/\/\/\/\/\/\/vv\/\/v\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ NNANNNME PN NI NN (. AND DA T’}/ AREA PER FLOOR PER SECTION 508.2
! : &é _7\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ i\/V\/ \W%AMWW\MWJ\WWWWWMWWMWWW M ey \1/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\”\/\/\/\/\/* g
i - = : = = 7 i S i BLLLLESS o v INCIDENTAL USE: WITH SEPARATION PER TABLE 508.2.5
1 / L CALCULATED AS PART OF MAJOR USE FOR AREA. ONLY
78 8F— APPLICABLE IF ACCESSORY USE AREA PROVISIONS ARE
STORAGE
(1) 017 | IMPLEMENTED.
1-HRLID ¥l ROOM OCCUPANT LOAD (OR TOTAL FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD) PER
AREA OF ‘/\ UNDER STAIR A SECTION 1004.
—
o D EXIT SIGN W/ INTEGRATED DIRECTIONAL ARROW WHERE OCCURS
WORK AT ALL EXITS, EVERY 100' IN CORRIDORS, AND IN SPACES WHERE 2

MORE ARE REQUIRED PER SECTION 1011. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS. (W/ POCHE INDICATING "EXIT" TEXT SIDE OF SIGN.)
SIGNS SHOWN IN CORRIDORS ARE CEILING HUNG. SIGNS SHOWN

ON WALL ARE WALL HUNG.
Zz 59 iy REQUIRED EXIT, EXIT EGRESS DIRECTION AND ACCUMULATIVE SHEET TITLE:
1. BASEMENT FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS PLAN &3 NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS SERVED WITH EGRESS DIRECTION AT
SCALE: 1/16™= 1-0" TOTAL BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 40,137 SF e e Em— Basement Floor
TOTAL BASEMENT FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD = 120 = ;
iR MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED (QUANTITY) (ONLY DESIGNATED Code Anal ysis
B WHERE (2) MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED)
e EXISTING WALL Plan

NON RATED WALL WITH NO OPENING PROTECTION REQUIRED AT
DOORS, WINDOWS, DUCTS, PENETRATIONS, AND JOISTS U.O.N. SEE

WALL TYPES. Pr———
S 1-HR WALL DRAWN BY: MKD
DATE ISSUED: 10.02.12
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254"+ 25'4"H\ 254"+ 254"\ 25'4"H 254"+ 25'4"+\- 25'4"H\ 254"\ 254"\ 254"\ 254"\ 25'4"+\ , ARCHITECTS
iy EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING '
720 NW Davis 503.221.1121 ®
= | | |sW FIRST AVENUE (ONE LEVEL ABOVE) — TRANSIT STREET KEY NOTES _
% | Suite 300 503 221.2077 D
R T ey e peas s @ 2010 OSSC SECTION 1006.3 ILLUMINATION EMERGENCY Portland OR 97209 www.lrsarchitects.com
T TR AT AN AT ‘ - POWER. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS
T ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE
o | - PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER
) gh s S SN TR | 7 ' ’ HER e e £ A lpedn Y g TSy SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM V
SRR o N Y R R TR T i haing 0 il s N\ SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING : Q&EDARC’
bl e Ny B o iRl W Sy e TR — et AREAS: é * .
n N s T \ ol e L R T reee T sl Gelntie 5 T B peti et s SR PR SECNCH LAV P & B LS, A e R '-k 5. EXTERIOR LANDINGS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1008.1.6 O STEP
R e e T e ST et TR S R O e 2 A e T S o B JCR Fad PRI i PO A | FOR EXIT DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDING REQUIRED '\ X
SR , | e S , . - % ' : : ’ ' TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS. '
g i h o T e S (7)) EXIT STAR ENCLOSURE OR EXIT PASSAGEWAY. BOTHWITH
~ e _ CERATA SR el OPENING, DUCT, PENETRATION, AND JOINT PROTECTION.
R e S R T LR ol SEE WALL TYPES AND JOINT DETAILS, DOOR AND WINDOW
| F . L o R SCHEDULES, PENETRATION DETAILS, AND MECHANICAL
BRI h IR » DRAWINGS. (PART OF ADJACENT OCCUPANCY DESIGNATION
‘ 17 A i ll (.
FPVNNSNSVV:INNXNVYN IV INVNIN IV T Fe o AND CALCULKTED AS PART OFITFOR SULOING AREA
, N AN ANAAANAAANANANAANA NN X \EQUIEMENT A~/ , ADNAMY T H——+ i L) % ’
32 NN NN UP - “ o ol E EXIST EXIT ONE WAY ACCESS TO UPPER LEVEL. UPPER
toll-u—, | AN SVAVAVAVAVA VAV 2 LEVEL DOOR TO EXIT ONLY. THIS PROVIDES EXIT AT NW CONSULTANT:
< AAAANN [ERRNEE CORNER OF SERVICE SPACE. SEE KEYNOTE 8.
ﬁ | =
LAAANAANNAN ANANAANAN R I
s oW
iy el W (4 ) NOT USED.
=== = t: e
1 IR
| 5-1 AA o g (5) EXIST CONVENIENCE STAIR, NOT PART OF EGRESS SYSTEM.
' 5 B N
. ™\ \/\ | i
o | B NOT USED.
EZ % ’\r\/\/} T T T T T TIT T T T Tt 1T T T T TN T T T 'ﬁ 32 263 SF r\*"r“w-[ T T T T T X t E @
3% o 1U§ggugﬂ1;2mm R A A R ALY ; B R ‘ ‘ Lo @ (7)) EXISTING FIRE HOSE CABINET.
- | |y R o \/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/V\/\/ BAYS VA VAVAVAVA VA VA VS ' ’ : w2 ' A |
‘ |i7f§—; i T | o e .13 ( NOT SP/NKLERED) . | | S A AAAANNANAS PARTSN" ~AA b WHOLESALEN M, IR AN | EXISTING PARKING DECK EXIT. PART OF ROUTE FOR
L o e e 3 5 ' ' ' A IRRINE A PARTS COUNTER ’ 5 | R G I KEYNOTE 3.
T \ o A PP ¥ ‘] EXISTING 1-HR SEPARATION WALL BETWEEN S-1
h x\ =. I OCCUPANCY AND B OCCUPANCY.
i f : | a i
SN | | | |
1-2 § ; }/\/\/\/\/\/\ y “\,\ = A= eTall NN NN N SYIPBING AFTER HOURS ™ ' ; g ‘
B NN | t A0 BARTSINAANAANANAY AAAARECEVING NN DELIVERY A, Ll LEGEND
3% AN NANANANANANNN| b g{éASH/%S%Y\/‘J\/\/\A/\/\/\WJ\A/V\/\¢\N\/\/WV : 1 ;
'f INAAAANAN AAAANANANNN SINTA L ‘ gy
A AN 3 PR T T Lo /\/W — W\% W VAN | /@ . o] OCCUPANCY GROUP B AREA
J‘M—\A—/—M AV AVAVAVAVAS : | L : ; B - VaVa SIRNEIDYAY. =5 8 R i i Al L peel (g e g R — s 327 SF 5 LI | _
NN N | \ ‘ | TRl o A SN ST L Lo b | e P oL IR B : % } ”mﬁé%% A1 OCCUPANCY GROUP S AREA
‘ i | PN " NVAVAVAVAVAN e o TR |, £ TR A Wi g 3 ' + RN R e - Hi g
| F wﬁ’//\\ém N : \/\/\/\/E//\/\/ M/\A/\ Y YA bl \/\W"’&Nfl 'BOUTIQ%* A su ;4U£3L i p%li7 j (2) "k CONFFR}%:/-J\VII?V% H i oy Jf_—jﬂy i El*gfi?“‘—l'éﬁ*'“‘ Ve —
I~ \ ANANNNANAN N A A 2N (RSN i e 17 o i i ' e o S.0gl N B i Y -
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WALL COMPOSITION J SEE DRAWINGS ON THIS SHEET PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES OF 3 §" STEEL =~ WHERE OCCURS Nz
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2. WALL TYPE NOTES 3. INTERIOR WALL TYPES COMPOSITION 4. TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS

SCALE: X"=1-0"

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1-0"

LAND USE PERMIT / CASE NUMBER 2012-142406-000-00-LU. NO FIELD CHANGES TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.

SCALE: 1/2"=1"0"

GENERAL NOTES

1. DRAWING BASED ON CONVERSION OF LRS
ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS DATE 08-09-93.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS
AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3. COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH DIMENSIONS GIVEN
FOR CONSTRUCTION.

4. REMOVE FLOOR FINISH AND BASE AS REQUIRED

AND PREPARE FOR NEW. SEE ENLARGED PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION U.O.N.

KEY NOTES

NEW EXIT SIGN, VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH
FIRE MARSHAL.

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER RISER.
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS.
EXISTING OIL & ANTI-FREEZE TANKS.

EXISTING CONTAINMENT CURB.

OJOICIOIONS

EXISTING EXIT SIGN ABOVE.

LEGEND

&

o g A S EX|ST|NG WALL

WINDOW AND STOREFRONT TYPE

NON RATED WALL WITH NO OPENING
PROTECTION REQUIRED AT DOORS,
WINDOWS, DUCTS, PENETRATIONS,
AND JOISTS U.O.N. SEE WALL TYPES.

1-HR WALL

_————————————
_—=—==

ACOUSTICAL GASKET OR
FLEXIBLE FIRE/SMOKE
SEALANT ON EACH SIDE OF
WALL BETWEEN GYP BOARD
AND BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE,
FLUSH TO FACE OF

WALL TYPE VARIES J L A

WALLBOARD

f, \\—' STRUCTURE
o DEFLECTION TOP TRACK.

MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING
WALL.

LS RUN GYPSUM BOARD TO 1/2°

MAX FROM BOTTOM OF DECK.
FASTEN TO STUDS, NOT TRACK

5. JOINT SYSTEM TO STRUCTURE

SCALE: 3"=1'0"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

E: 1/4"=1-0"

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" /

LAND USE PERMIT / CASE NUMBER 2012-142406-000-00-LU. NO FIELD CHANGES TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.
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MECHANICAL
004

VEHICLE
STORAGE

T S/

TELEPHONE/
DATA

KEY NOTES

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER RISER.
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS.
EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM.
EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION.

EXISTING EXIT SIGN ABOVE

FLOOR PLAN FOR NEW WORK.

OICSHOICICIOICIS

REMOVE/RELOCATE EXIT SIGN ABOVE, SEE

EXISTING SLOPED CONCRETE SLAB.

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMN, TYP.

N
5. EXISTING ENLARGED BASEMENT PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" 0 4 g 16'
e S——
CONCEALED STEEL POST,
DELEGATED DESIGN BY
STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR, TYP
PRO12R2 A
12.27.12
O o
Y1ve
411" +/- . 24'-3"+/-
FIELD VERIFY FIELD VERIFY
SEE PLAN ¢ \/
| SEE PLAN ~  SEEPLAN = SEE PLAN !
‘f 2 EQ PANELS ‘| ‘| 2 EQ PANELS ‘| I—
e T OTELT-04- $
RO12R2 PRO12R2
/ ol || ezl / /?v\@\ / /
‘e | L5 /A
TEMP TEMP TEMP TEMP TEMP TEMP T.0.SLAB
“EL: 00" (VARIES) $

&

9. BASEMENT STOREFRONT TYPES

&

I
\‘ FIELD VERIFY EXISTING

SLOPE IN SLAB, TYPICAL

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

LAND USE PERMIT / CASE NUMBER 2012-142406-000-00-LU. NO FIELD CHANGES TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.
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7. ENLARGED BASEMENT PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

1

DRAWING BASED ON CONVERSION OF LRS
ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS DATE 08-08-93.

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS

AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH DIMENSIONS GIVEN
FOR CONSTRUCTION.

. PROVIDE ALUMINUM TRANSITION STRIP AT DOOR

THRESHOLDS, U.O.N.

KEY NOTES

@)

@)
@)

NEW/RELOCATED EXIT SIGN ABOVE, VERIFY
FINAL LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHAL.

NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM.
NEW INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE WALL TYPES.

GROUT FILLED THRESHOLD.

LEGEND

WINDOW AND STOREFRONT TYPE

<&

EXISTING WALL

NON RATED WALL WITH NO OPENING
PROTECTION REQUIRED AT DOORS,
WINDOWS, DUCTS, PENETRATIONS,
AND JOISTS U.O.N. SEE WALL TYPES.

ACCENT FINISH MATERIAL - TYPE,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

A3. WALL TYPE, SEE A200.
N[S

== * + FLOORING TRANSITION
H

FINISH LEGEND

TILE FLOORING - MATCH FIELD TILE
IN SHOWROOM ON GROUND FLOOR

®

TILE FLOORING - MATCH ACCENT
TILE IN SHOWROOM ON GROUND
FLOOR

TILE WALL BASE - MATCH TILE
FLOORING

® @

MATCH ADJACENT ACCENT WALL

®
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©
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10'-8 1/2" +/- VERIFY

SEE DOOR

FIELD VERIFY

¢

SEE PLAN
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SCHEDULE
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2 EQ PANELS ‘[

RO12R2
/}1,2.27.12

(5
\a2os/ 1

TEMP

V.

SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE

TEMP

PR0O12R2

/ 1227.12/\

7V

RaeA|| /
)

TEMP TEMP!

<

TEMP TEMP

484,
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SEE PLAN
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PRO12R2

122112/ |||/
e
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SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE

C - PRE-OWNED DISPLAY

11. BASEMENT STOREFRONT DOOR FRAME TYPES

| \
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SLOPE IN SLAB, TYPICAL
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B.O. EXISTING CONCRETE
/ DECK

STEEL ANGLE AT POST, SEE
STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO

TS MATCH CEILING

| STEEL WT AT POST, SEE

| / STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO

| MATCH CEILING

STEEL POST, SEE
STRUCTURAL. PAINT

EXPOSED STEEL TO MATCH
CEILING

STEEL ANGLE, SEE
STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO
MATCH STOREFRONT

|
|
|
|
( ” ! BREAK METAL TO MATCH
| STOREFRONT SYSTEM
& | OVER STEEL POST BEYOND,

| SEE STRUCTURAL

1

| i STOREFRONT SYSTEM,

1 i LETAN POST BASE PLATE
BOLT HEADS
TILE FLOORING, SEE FLOOR
PLAN

T.0. EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB, VERIFY EXISTING
SLOPE
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City of Portland, Oregon - Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW Fourth Avenue e Portland, Oregon 97201 e 503-823-7300 « www.portlandoregon.gov/bds

iz

Permit Revision Application and Submittal Requirements

A Permit Revision is required when there are proposed changes to the project after the permit has been issued. This
may arise due to discrepancies between the city-approved permit drawings and actual field conditions, or the customer
has changed their mind about an aspect of the project. In all cases, a revision to the existing permit must be submitted,
reviewed and approved. @’

Applicants will provide: O one (1) copy of the original city approved permit

wil L drawings. (NOTE: If your project has an assigned process

.

./A oopy of this application manager please contact them regarding submittal of the revision).
{'_7] Three (3) sets of plans that clearly reflect the proposed Two (2) sets of calculations, if applicable
change(s).
glnspector s correction notice, if revision is due to

Drawings and calculations must be stamped and signed
an inspection correction

by the Architect and/or the Engineer of Record, if
applicable. [ Revision fee (paid at time of submittal)

Contact Information:

Contact name C&/é BL éé/f/ LRS /%V&/L,( )16(/%5 ///l(/
Address _ /20 NN Dﬂl//ﬁ 57L sSvife 300

City /70 1/71' /ﬂ/ de State 0 f{ Zip Code 970 ‘-1‘5
Phone__50%.2721- ({2 ) Email__abutleyv W [voardideds. com
Value of proposed revision “%&‘, 1%a 4 @[ Issued permit # /2 /Jfg / zw (/D

Ro—

Description of revision 7W dwrdy. /%5 géé&/é{(f/ 712/ 0//1/7/0/ W
wovk /f u  pprnwa 5&»

Fees:

The Permit Revisions are subject to fees associated with plan review, processing and any increase in project value.
Additional fees may apply if adding plumbing fixtures.

The Bureau of Development Services fee schedule is available under the fees tab on the BDS web site at:
www.portlandoregon.gov/bds. Fees are updated annually on July 1st.

Helpful Information: Important Telephone Numbers:

Bureau of Development Services BDS mMain NUMDET ... 503-823-7300

City of Portland, Oregon ; . -823-

1900 SW 4th Avenue. Portland, OR 97201 DS.C'automatejd lnfomTatlon HNG oictins sosiassimnsinn 503-823-7310

www.portlandoregon.gov/bds Building code information ...............ccooco 503-823-1456
) ) BDS 24 hour inspection request line ................. 503-823-7000

Submit your pla'ns in person to: , Residential information for

Development Services Center (DSC), First Floor, _ ,

Tuesday - Friday: one and two family dwelling ............ccccoeoiiee 503-823-7388

7:30 am - 12:00 pm General Permit Processing and

Closed Mondays % Fee Estimate info .......c.oooovoeiiiiiiiiieeeea, 503-823-7357

City of Portland TTY ..o 503-823-6868

dsc_permit_rev_app_req  04/16/12 City of Portland Oregon - Bureau of Development Services



